To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
WILLIAM R. CHESTNUT, KENNETH J. KING, JOHN P. QUINLEY,				
RICHARD J. ROBBINS, DANIEL SELLECK, CHARLES A. WEAVER				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached  yes  no	Street Address: P. O. Box 5060			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City <u>Salina</u> State <u>Kansas</u> Zip Code	67401		
_	Additional nameles & additiona	⊠ no		
	10-27-2003			
☐ Other		ે~ =		
Execution Date: May 12, 2003	102584003	9183		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		9/18		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is May 12, 2003	2,2%		
A, Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
29/191931 Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ဩ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	d: <b>1</b>		
Name: STEPHEN D. TIMMONS	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00			
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	Deposit account number: 19-0522  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	the original		
STEPHEN D. TIMMONS	downer Oct. 16, 2	203		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
2003 DEYRNE 00000139 190522 29191931 \	Total number of pages compris	ing cover sheet: _		
802 40,00 D4 OMENo. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	etach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	to:			
Mail Stop Assignn	nent Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office			
P. 0	O. Box 1450			
	a, VA 22313-1450	corded includice		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim time for reviewing the document and gathering the data nee regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperw	eded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover she	et. Send comme Washington, D.0		

PATENT REEL: 014661 FRAME: 0637 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, WILLIAM R. CHESTNUT of 2332 Georgetown Road, Salina, Kansas 67401; KENNETH J. KING, of 1675 Hwy 15, Abilene, Kansas 67410; JOHN P. QUINLEY of 910 Oak Lane, Salina, Kansas 67401; RICHARD J. ROBBINS of 619 Farmington Drive, Derby, Kansas 67037; DANIEL SELLECK OF 2070 16th Avenue, Cameron, Wisconsin 54822; and CHARLES A. WEAVER of 1509 N.W. 14th, Abilene, Kansas 67410 have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

## ALL-TERRAIN UTILITY VEHICLE

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 1525 E. North Street, Salina, Kansas 67401, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, WILLIAM R. CHESTNUT, KENNETH J. KING, JOHN P. QUINLEY, RICHARD J. ROBBINS, DANIEL SELLECK; and CHARLES A. WEAVER as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014661 FRAME: 0638 

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by each of us as co-inventors preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney **Dkt. No. 33943DES**;
  - (b) said application;
  - (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
  - (e) any and all reissues of said Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Design Letters Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
  - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Design Letters Patent of countries
   foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTUR-ING, INCORPORATED for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

WILLIAM R. CHESTNUT

Date: 9-5-3

KENNETH J. KING

Date: 5-/3-03

John P Quinley

Date: 9-26-03

RICHARD J. ROBBINS

Date: 9 - 15 - 63

DANIEL SELLECK

Date: <u>5-12-03</u>

CYLADIES A WEAVED

•				
STATE OF	) ) ss.			
County of	)			
CHESTNUT to m.	e known to be the persor	i described in and who ex	rsonally appeared WILLIAM is secuted the foregoing instruments ses and purposes therein set for	m,
My Commission ex	pires:	Shellon () Notary Public	Mysi	
1-24-07				
[SEAL]	CHELDON A. MUE Notary Public - State Any Appl. Explicit	HINOLIL of Kannau 24-07		
STATE OF	)			
County of	) ss. )			
On this	day of <u>legterby</u> vn to be the person descri	the same for the uses and	crsonally appeared <b>KENNET</b> the foregoing instrument, and we dispute the purposes therein set forth.	<b>[ J</b> √he
My Commission e	xpires:	Notary Public	1. Myi	
1-24-07				
[SEAL]				
A SMELD Notary F Av Apple	ON A. MUNING Public - State of Knapp  Emplose 1-24-07			

*		
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
County of	)	
OHINLEY to make or	wn to be the person des	, 2003, before me personally appeared <b>JOHN P.</b> scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ited the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Shellon a. Marin
My Commission expir	es:	Notary Public
1-24-07		
[SEAL]		
	ELECTIA. MUCRING ary Public - State of Xunual Aprel Empires 1-24-67	
STATE OF Lansa County of Sedge	) ict )	
On this <b>New America</b> ROBBINS, to me knowledge who duly acknowledge	day of <u>So temb</u> own to be the person do ged to me that he exec	e., 2003, before me personally appeared RICHARD J. escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and suted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My Commission expi	res:	Notary Public
i [∽.%%,] N	ESA A. HUTTON HOTARY PUBLIC FATE OF KANSAS PH. EXD. STITUTE	

**RECORDED: 05/21/2004** 

STATE OF	WEST WESTW	)			
County of	Dogwar Wester	) ss. )			
RELLECK.	to me known to	of Solumber be the person described the that he executed the	in and who execute same for the uses a	and purposes therein	set forth.
My Country XSE	diox experience		Notary Public	. Karannila	
STATE OF		) ) ss.			
County of	_	,			A YOU THE A
On t WEAVER who duly a	this _ / <del>/ _</del> day o , to me known to cknowledged to	of <u>May</u> , 2 be the person describe me that he executed th	ie same for the uses	and purposes thereir	rument, and set forth.
My Comm	ission expires:		Shelloy 1.77 Notary Public	ly i	
	07	_•			
[SE	EAL]				
, CA	CHOLDON A. BOUND Notary Public - State of BOUNDAL CONTROL / - 2	NO			

-6-

PATENT **REEL: 014661 FRAME: 0643**